
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4754
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2009
IDENTIFICATION OF PLOTS FOR DHOBI GHAT
Saroj Shri Tufani

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether 2000 sq. mt. plot has been identified for 'Dhobighat' in Pitampura residential scheme of Delhi Development Authority
(DDA);

(b) if so, whether 'Dhobighat' has been set up there; and

(c) if not, the time by which the said 'Dhobighat' is likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : No, Madam.

(c) : In view of the request from the public representatives for using the plot for alternative purpose and also considering the non-availability of adequate water, a definite time frame for setting up 'Dhobighat' at the plot cannot be indicated at this stage.
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